Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 30 Ill. Reg. 11783, effective June 26, 2006, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 30 Ill. Reg. 17425, effective October 23, 2006; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 15258, effective October 20, 2009; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 16098, effective October 25, 2012; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 15925, effective September 27, 2013; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 11344, effective August 26, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired January 22, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 6442, effective April 11, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 13208, effective July 13, 2022.
